


















COUNTY OF BERKS 
Purchasing Department 

 
MEMORANDUM 

 
 
DATE:  Monday, March 18, 2024  
 
TO:  The Board of Commissioners & the Chief Clerk 
 
RE:  Agenda Items – Commissioners’ Meeting  
 

 
Please include the contract listings outlined in this Memorandum for inclusion on the Agenda for the 
Commissioners’ meeting scheduled for Thursday, March 21, 2024 for approval and formalization.  
Details are as follows: 
 

1. Contract Type & #:  Amendment #3 To Agreement #PC-610506-21 (RFP #20-27-CN) 

              Department: Area Agency on Aging  

                     Vendor: Greater Reading Mental Health Alliance 

                        Term: May 1, 2024 to April 30, 2025 

      Funding Source:  100% State  

Description & Amount: This Amendment serves to extend this Agreement through April 30, 
2025, for the provision of Guardian, Representative Payee, and Power 
of Attorney Services to County clients as referred by the Area Agency 
on Aging. In addition, Attachment A, HIPPA Agreement, shall be 
replaced with Attachment A-1, Business Associate Agreement. The 
rates shall remain the same during this term.  

 
2. Contract Type & #:  Amendment #1 To Agreement #ICA-626692-23 

              Department: Children and Youth Services   

                     Vendor: Brenda Vazquez 

                        Term: March 21, 2024 to June 30, 2025 

      Funding Source:  13% County, 51% State, 32% Federal, 4% Other 

Description & Amount: This Amendment serves to replace Attachment B-1, Fee Schedule with 
Attachment B-2, Fee schedule, for parent trainer to County client 
families as referred by Children and Youth Services. In addition, 
Section 3, Scope of Work, shall be modified to include subclause 
3.1.22, Translation, for the Vendor to provide translation services as 
needed for clients who cannot communicate effectively in English; and 
Section 7, Fees, shall be modified to include direction on how Vendor 
will bill for coinciding programs. The rates during this term shall be: 
$21.00 per hour for Casework and Parenting, Corollary Services, Court 



Page 2 
 

testimony, ESSA Transportation, FGDM Services, MFC Calls, No 
Show (full per diem rate), Supervised Visitation, Translation, and 
Transportation. The estimated expenditure during this term is 
$10,000.00. 

 
3. Contract Type & #:  Amendment #2 To Agreement #AGA-34-22 

              Department: Commissioners   

                     Grantee: Opportunity House 

                        Term: March 21, 2024 to December 1, 2025 

      Funding Source:  100% County  

Description & Amount: This Amendment serves to extend this Agreement to December 1, 
2024, for  the provision of partial interior and exterior upgrades to 
Opportunity House facilities. The amount shall remain the same and 
not exceed $280,615.00 during this term.   

 
4.   Contract Type & #:         American Association of Architects Agreement – Agreement #AIA  

271178-24 

              Department: Facilities and Operations 

                     Vendor: Dolan Construction, Inc.  

                        Term: March 21, 2024 to project completion  

      Funding Source:  100% County  

Description & Amount: This County is engaging the Vendor for the provision of elevator repair 
at the building formerly known as the Berks Community Reentry 
Center located at 1261 County Welfare Road, Leesport, PA, 19533. 
The amount shall not exceed $189,553.00 during this term.  

 
5.   Contract Type & #:  Change Order to #4 to Agreement #AIA-252196-22 

              Department: Facilities and Operations 

                     Vendor: Keystone Fire Protection Company 

                        Term: March 21, 2024 to project completion  

      Funding Source:  100% County  

Description & Amount: This Change Order serves to modify this Agreement for fire alarm 
upgrades at the Berks County Services Center and building to remove 
and replace clip mode devices and Flash Scan devices. The amount 
shall increase by $17,426.00 to an amount not to exceed $446,021.26 
during this term.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 
 

6.   Contract Type & #: American Association of Architects Agreement – Agreement #AIA-
269913-24 

              Department: Facilities and Operations 

                     Vendor: Landis Mechanical Group, Inc.  

                        Term: March 21, 2024 to project completion  

      Funding Source:  100% County  

Description & Amount: This County is engaging the Architect for the provision of Cemline 
Water Heater installation at Berks Heim Nursing and Rehabilitation. 
The amount shall not exceed $109,000.00 during this term.    

 
 
 
 


	ADP8808.tmp
	MEMORANDUM




